

CITY COUNCIL

Mayor Mary Mendoza

VICE MAYOR HECTOR A. PACHECO

Councilmember Sylvia Ballin

COUNCILMEMBER
CINDY MONTAÑEZ

COUNCILMEMBER
CELESTE T. RODRIGUEZ

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lieutenant Hugo Reynaga, LASD

(323) 890-5500

DATE: May 24, 2022

San Fernando Police and Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Investigating Homicide in San Fernando

SAN FERNANDO, CA - At approximately 7:00 a.m. on Tuesday, May 24, 2022, the San Fernando Police Department received a call from the Los Angeles Fire Department requesting assistance with a victim of a gunshot wound in the 1900 blk. of Truman Avenue. San Fernando Police Officers immediately responded and discovered one male victim on the Mission City Bike Path near the 1900 blk. of First Street. The victim was deceased from an apparent gunshot wound. The suspect is still outstanding.

In a statement from San Fernando Chief Fabian Valdez, "This was a tragic incident and we will work diligently with our partners at the Los Angeles Sheriff's Department to find the person responsible for this crime. The San Fernando Police Department is committed to assisting with this investigation through its conclusion in order to protect the safety of our residents."

For further information regarding this investigation, please contact the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Homicide Division at (323)890-5500.

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

117 Macneil Street San Fernando California 91340

Office of the City Manager (818) 898-1202

Personnel Division (818) 898-1220

###

WWW.SFCITY.ORG